
Team Regul ts

COLTS

Vhite Horse
Eynsham
Bi ce ster

BOYS/ YOUTHS

Banbury A
VI tney
Vhite Horse

Banbury B

Round 5 Ins ton Park

MAIL cross

A fine day at Kirtlington Park
end.

ountrv league

brought the 1993/94 League geasan an

14 pts
22
25

11 pts
22
27
35

The course Whilst not particularly undulating Is certainly popular
With competi tors and the stretches Of ground it at true test.

I would i ike to thank the following clubs Who kindly agreed to
hogt one Of the five rounds during the past season —

VI tney Roadrunners
Kidlington Running Club
Banbury Harriers A C
Vhite Horse Harrier g
Bicester Athletic Club

Each of the venues used provided dl fferent cou rees and the support of
these clubs proved ua bie.

Thanks are also due to Oxford Nail Prornottons for their conti nued
support and to Neville Smith Of the Oxford Mail for the coverage of
the League throughout the season.

Final Iy my thanks to those of ficlals from the Oxfordshire County
Association who provided such an excellent time—keeping service at all
the events.

We had a record number of clubs and i n sore age groups record
numbers of competi tors taking part Which promi ses well for future
year

TO conti nue with the success of the League L$ vital that we
provide and use new courses and venues.

I an pleased to confirm already that Cirencester A C have ndly
ted the League to use their excellent courge In Cirencester Park

Hany Thanks.for Round 4 on Sunday 5 February 1995.

During the coning would really appreciate Lf ail
æmber Clubs could check the availability of existing courses and f

why nat lookyour c Lub hag not been able to host a meeting before —

LADIES

Vhite Horse
Oxford City A
VI t ney A
Headl ngton A

Abi ngdon
Headi n Eton B
Banbury
Eynsham
VI t nay B
C L rencest er
KI dl ngtan
Cherwe 11
Bicester B
Headi ngton C
Radley Ladles

GIRLS/HIYOR GIRLS

Radley Ladies A 12pts
Oxford City A 21
Radley Ladles B 23
Radley Ladles C 40
VhLte Horse
Bicester

50
54

F i nal Overall Team Classification

COLTS

NO qualifiers

BOYS/ YOUTHS

VI tney

White Horse

94 pts
106
139

GIRLS/ KINOR GIRLS

Radley Ladles
Oxford City A
Radley Ladles
Radley Ladies
Bi cester

A

B
c

59pts
91

128
202
325

LADIES

White Horse
Oxford City
VI tney A
Headl ngton A

VI tney B
KI dl Lngton
Headi ngton B
Ci rencester
Eyns ha m

13pts
17
30
36
47
72
75

87

94
96

101
120
120
125
131

62ptg
113
170
218
347
392
429
490
530
545

around for a possi ble venue. They are out there.

A apetLng of all clubs be called later {n the sunurnr to
and set the programrne for 1994/95.

Probable dates — Sun 6 Nov 94 : Sun 4 Dec 94 : Sun L or Kon 2
sun 5 Feb 95 : sun 5 Nar 95

thanks to you ail far your support.

prepare

Jan 95

SENIOR

Oxford City
VhL te Horse

Head Inston A
Cherwell A
Vitney A

cester A
Cirencester A
Banbury
Abi ngdon A
Kidl i ngton
Hook Norton

Head Lngton B
Cherwell B
Eynsham
Cirencester B
Abi ngdon B
Cherwell C

SENIOR

Oxford City A
Vhl te Horse
Witney
Headi ngton A
Bicester A
Banbu ry
Cherwell A
Cirencester
Oxford ty B
Kid I ngton
Hook Norton
Abi ngdon
Headl B
Eynsham
Cherwel B

00. 03. 94

71 pts
182
245
298
307
332
362

375

429
493

535
593

698
700
730
035
852

428pts
927

1042
1473
1592
1943

1940
2029
2031
2060
2327
2667
3077
3334
4298
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Final Overall Individual ?I aci ngs
count i ng)

FI nal Overall Individual Placings (Best 4 resulta

VET KEN 0/50

(best 4 results countlnE)

SEN LOR LADIES
MINI-MINORS BOYS XIN I-YINORS GIRLS

SENIOR YEN VET REN 0/40
Opts L

D

S
p
J

p
S

N
R
s
G
D
T
D

A

A

P
A

B

A

D
A
p

Green (
Vhee Ler ( Btn>
Harris
Ashton (VI t
Rashid (Oxf
Smith (VHH)
Pri tchard ( Ban)
Ba nbr dge (Hk)
Schofield (Oxf
VI L 1 tan-son (VH)
Tucker (Cwl
Wright (CLr)
Trea nor Hed )
Shad bolt (Cwi

5ptS D Wheeler (Oxf
Exl ey (Oxf ) 52

13
21
29
31
40

73
75

85
99

J
J

P

R
R
B

G
D
A
R
V

T

G
R
G
J

T

D
C

p
C

A

G

J

Shutter11n(VHH) 92
Ki 1coyne (Oxf ) 94

102Xu I va ney ( VHH)
111Grant (Oxf)
110Bri t ton t )

Bur L1ngham( Hed) 125

V

B
A
p

Sa yer VI t )
Brown ( Hed)
Ha rrlson (VHH )
Upstane Hkn)
Hart (CHI )
Howse (Hkn)

Smi th (Ban)
Ku kai s Ban)
Souch (Kid)
Ferris (Cir)
Atki nson (Hed)
VI t ts CHed)

CAbro

Hay

319pts
342
417
490
501
511

28pts
122
276

i apt s
23
25
50

J

A

D
R

T
J
T

R

A

B

D
P
A

Dapl yn (Oxf
Douglas (Oxf)
Moreton (Oxf )
Clarke (Oxf
Hamlet (Oxf)
Chaffe (Ban)
Ashton (Vi t >
Bu tier (Oxf )
Dapl yn (Oxf )
Vr Ight (Ban)

12

26

2B
31
32

C
R

S

S
H

E
C
A
N
L

S
L

L

KLn" <Ban)
<Pad )

Ausz: a )
301 ton )
Cana i In (VI t )
Newport (Oxf
Lee Ban)
S 1 1 Zence
Val Ban)
Ashtzn (VI t )
VI more ( VHH)
Barry (Ban )
'deasIey(B1c)
Car-a •-1 n (Vtt.)
O• (Oxo
Brown
Koi bert (Oxi)

4ptS
8

11
16

20
27
28
30
33
43
43

52
50
59

c
B

R
E
G

A

S

Gill (VHH>
Kennedy ( )

Kent (Abn)
Sni t h (Hed)
Rand (Med)
Souch Eyn
Barry

Edwards r142
148
172
176
185
204
256
263

JUYIOR YEN

3eer11ns<OxE)
D Rapson (WLt)
D Reading <BIG)

BOYS

S mbar (Oxf)
R Briscoe

Curzon (BLc)
1 Day(BiG)

YOUTHS

Akehurst (VI t ) 39
Gr eenwood (Oxf ) 1

s (Oxf

Sharpe r
Morgan Ban)
Moreton (Oxf )
Vhale (Oxf )
Hughes (Oxi
Os:reat (V t t )
Akehurst (VI t)
Royal (Bio)
Ke Sey (Oxf
Hu bbard ( Ban)
Vorthy Ban
Rolls (Oxf)

52
52
53
54

09

32

89

91
93
99

VET. LADIES

6 pts

93

0/35

Griffiths (Hed) 124
TILs1ey(H1cro
Lock (Kid)
GI Lises >
Br own ( Eyn )
Moore ( t )
Fou I kes (Hed>
Adams Abn )
Phel PS (Hed )

132
139
150
157
162

201

Pri tchard<Ban) 27t
HI (A b) 286

Grimsdale ) 213

D
B

B

S
S

c

J

D

(Ban)

Eoi ••.zn

Newport, 106
115(Oxt )

S

J

J

H

S

p
A

oyd (Ked)

son S'VI t, >

O' Shea Abn>

Smi th (ban)
t I Eyn)

Hart in (Bio)

S
G
T
N

J
D

D
p

S

D
C

G
T
p
p
D
D
B
S

Ka pl an Hkn
Du naan (VIC)
Stevens (C I r)
Brown ( KI d)

Hed )

St. ead ( Abn)
Padbury (Cwl )
Edwards (Cl r )

Nurse (Hed)
Read (Hed)
Head (Bl
SmL th
Candi n )
Batts t)
Fogg (K Ld)
Vhi t ock (
Vhyton ( Bic)
Denny (Cwl )
Clarke t)
Couli(BiO
Butcher )

nn (Hed>

226
230
242

255
264
274
2d5
290
303
305
305
322
327
336
343
376
393
417
443
44 e
469

531

104

Reading (B I e) 105
Bei I Inger (Ox) 119

123Davies (Oxi )
D

C

Curry
Langton (Oxf >
O • Hare (C i r)
J (Kid)
RI ches (CLr)
Ba ker ( Eyn
Or-a m Hed )
20 berts Eyn)
yoore

Howse (Btc>

Hopki (Abn>
Bower man )

29b
309
315
319
242
406

427
443

481

496
501
524

GIRLS
S
B

P

p

Smi th <Ban)
Vood W i t )

Rapson )
Boyd (VHH>
Geor ge Ban

76

135
140

190

14 Opts

Idl

6 pts
8

IS
26

4ptS
9

12
13
20
26

HIYOR GIRLS

H

G

K

G

L
N

R

T

Dean Rad)

Brown
Barrow <Rad )
Gard ner Rad)
Case ( Rad)
Bu t ler (Oxf )
Daley )

Blencowe (BLC>
O' Keefe (Ox f)
Patr1Ck (Rad)
Read Rad

Opts
9

30

49

51
66
80

93
93

K

L

C

S

j

S

Cat fell (Oxf)
Hart 1 n (Oxf
Caoan (

Varner (
Kennedy (VHH)
Read Rad)
Greer

apts
18
24

43

49

69

VET .

jones

P sati

INTE2kEDIATE '„ADIES

COLTS J Harrison ( VHH>
E COIL ins (Kid) 84

140
T

A

R
B

Gibbs (VHH)
AlcenurSC ( V it )
Flynn (Blc)
Wr (Ban)
Whitlock (Eyn)
Nash (Btc)
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Round 5

3
4
5
6

9
10
11
12
13
14

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
20
29

31

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41

42

44
45
46
47

Indi vidual Reaulta

LADIES
4.3821.32

23. 00

• .37

25. 14

26. 16

27. 06

30. 03

36. 43
37. ao
43. 28

44. 55

Kirtl ington pa 06. 03.94

Indi vidual Resul Round 5Senior Xen 06. 03. 94Kirtl agcon

c
J
J
s

S
J

G
E
B
V

s

A
S
K
S
H
s
L
E
G
S

S
R
E
J

C
J
J
p

A
Y
L

L
P
A

S
A
L
L
T

Gill (VHK)
Harrison (VH) 122. 01
Bones (Oxf )

Lloyd (Hed)V

Volanski (Oxf)
Ashton < t ) V

Neuter (Oxf)• 24. 06
Cauli (BiG>V
Kennedy (WHH
Harwood (Wit V

XIN I-MINORS GIRLS
Ki ng Ban )
Barrow (Rad )
Candlin(Vit)
Austin (Oxf )
SL11ence (Ox 02
Bo ton (Oxf
Va ( Ban)
Brennan (Kid)
Ashton (Vit
Candlin(Vit)
Newport (Oxf )
Heagiey (BI c >
VI Inore <VHH>
Lee (Ban)
Roberts (Ban)
Berry (Ban)
Holyneaux (Rd) . 27
Kol bert (Oxf
Brown <Rad)
Davi son

D Green 32.

Hack ( Had)
Hodgson (Cir )
Rolf (Oxf)l
Kettles (Bic)

0' Shea (Abn) V
Helm<VHH)
Dennis (Hed
Smi th

XIN I-KINORS BOYS
Douglas (Oxf) 4.
Horeton (Oxf

Dapl yn (Oxi )
CI arke (Oxf
Ashton

et (Oxf>
Sharpe (Ctr )
Chafie (Ban)

Vr ght <Ban)
s (Oxi

Brennan <Kid)

Daplyn (Oxf S. 01
Morgan (Ban
Yore ton (Oxf

Hughes )
Akehurst (Vit
Newnan (Bio >

Royal (Bio)
Vhale (Oxf

Rand ( Hed)

Burgess (Bic)
<Wit) v

Gascoi gne (Eyn) V.
Kent < Abn)
Coil i ns (Kid) 1
Hall (CHI) v . 35
Buzzard <Ban)
Roberts <Kid)
Hill
Souch (Eyn>
Vhi t 1 V

29. 02

Barry <Hed
Owen Bl c)
Badcock (Rad> I

.11

.29

. 08
18

.25

.50

.34

.44

.51

37
.46

.11

.14

.40

.35

.48

. 49

. 55

.59

.10

.20

.28

45
.32
14

.42

.47

. 05

8.26
.29
.39

9.24
.29
.42
.44
.46
.48

1

2
3
4

6

7
a
9
10
II
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
20
29
30

31
32

A
J

D

R
R

T

D

B
p
J

B
D
D
S
C
D

A

B
S
J
D

R
R

28

.31

.35

.43

.46

.47

.52

.55

.57

.59

09

09
12
19
20

.22

.23

.30Val ker <Ban)
Hu bbard (Ban)
ROL Is (Oxf )
Akehurst ( VI t)

Oszent (Vtt
'e Sey (Oxf
Vorthy (Ban
Reading <BIG >
Be II Inger <Oxf) .
Davies (Oxf 6.
31 encowe
Kettles (Bic> 7.

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9
10

12
13
14
15
16
17

19

21

22
23
24
25
26
2?

29
30
31

33

L
D
R
C
H
R
S
A
H

S
A
E
R

C
S
L
S
G
E

J
E
L
A
L
K
K
S

R
H
T
J

GIRLS/ MINOR GIRLS

. ax
32

. 35
37

40

.52
59
07

. 14
15

.41
03

06
. 14

. 25

.29

. 29

. 55

.01

. 39
52

.16

. 26

.29

BOYS/ YOUTHS

Brown (Hed) K
Sayer (VL t ) X
Ferri s (Cl r)
smi th (Had >K
Hartl n (BIG)

Edwards (CLr)
Curzon
MI 1 ton
Lock (Kid)
Arora (Rad)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

a
9
10

11
12
13
14
15
10
17
18
19
20
21

1
2
3

4
5
6

9
10
11
12
13
14

.43

.54

.59

. 04

. 06

.10

.11

.14

. 15
. 16
.20
.25
. 25
.27

.33
.41
40

Parry (Rad) .51
. 54Greer (Oxf )

Peake (Kid) . 56
Tunniclff (Rd) . 59
Christie 01

. 05Ha <Ban >
06SI lenee (Oxf) .

Bo I ton (Oxf )
Horn <B1c)
Kett leg <Bicy
Peake (Kid) T. 14
Jnkinson (Kid) . 35
Jnki nson (Ki d8.26

.33
49

08
.28

.24

. 35
49

.10

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9
10

12
13
14

16

19

21
22
23

24
25
26
2'?
28
29
30
31

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

43

S
p

p

A

A

J
S
R
G

J

D
R

p

p

J
B
T
G

D
S

D

D

B
V

A
p
D
A
J
A

R

Vheel er <Btn) .10

Karris(Bic) 33. 41
Beer ng (Ox) J . 55

Bnbrldge (Hk) 34. 04
smi th VHH> . 22
Wheeler (Oxf)V .32

.37Rashid (Oxf)

.44All (Oxn

.57Ashton (Wi t )
Pritchard (Ban) .
Schfleld 04

19Tucker
.21EXI ey (Oxf V
.27Marti n )
.38Wright <C1r)
47Grant (Oxi ) V

<VH) V36. 00
.20Kanowskl (Oxf)

Ki coyne <Oxf) V. 35

Drbyshlre (Cwl ) . 44
52

. 00Grfflths
Brl ngham (Hed) V. 02

. 02Tre anor (Hed)

. 05Smi th (Ban) V

.10Rapson ( VI t J
11Mackenzie .

. 13Carter (Oxf >
18

. 23Shadbal t ccwl >

. 52Moore <VI t)
At k L neon <Hed )
Tl 01

. 09Kyberd (Kid)
, 15Kukal s (Ban) V

Brown (Eyn)
17Liversedge (Bc) .

Fou L kes (Hed

.33

. 36Ferris

Junior Ian

44

46

47
40
49

51

53

55
56

59

62

63
64

67

69

71

72

75
76
77

79

31.

35

s
E

B
R

P
P
T

V

S
D

smi th (Ban) Y19. Sd
Dixon (Ban) Y20. 17
Rapson (Vit ) Y
Vood
Brscoe (VED B22. 04
Curzon B
Boyd (VHH) Y
George 01
Mar-van (Cir)B
Smith Ban) B
Kimber (Oxf B
Kkainis (Bn)26. 01
Val ker (Ban)
Webb (Bam 29. 37

S
J
p
D
G

R
A

P
B

T

N
p
T
R
G

D
G

P

D

1

T
D
L
c

G

D
B

c
p
P
J

37Kaplan (Hkn> 38
.39Stanners (CHI )
.40Adams ( Abn)
.47Edwards (Ci r )
.51J ennLngs (Kid)

cal 02
. 05Phel pg (Hed
. 08
13Gr (Oxf) .

.20Sayer t )

.36(Oxf

.37Stevens (Ci

.39Brown ( d )
47Iverton (Abn) .

.50VI t ts (Hed) V

.57Horn (Ban) V
05Duncan (Wit) 40.

.16(Cir)
.22Hancox (Abn)
.24smi th <VHH>

(Ab>V. 26

Lngton <BO) . 28
.29Braggi ns <Ban)
.29
.29Read (Hed

Reading (BI c) J .32
.32

Mead
.51Stead Abn)
10Curry 41.

. 14Nurse (Hed)

. 19Parkes ccwl ) V

.320' Hare (Cir>
Ha L Lday <Abn> .34

.40Du amore <Kid) V
Prtchard (Ban) V. 45

49La ngton <Oxf
.54Dainty (CHI >V
02Hodgson 42.

. 05

. 07Gr ove (Eyn) V
Jennings (Kid) V. 16
Padbury (CwL)V .25

39
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

115
110
117

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
123
129

Han

R
V
R
D
T

A

J
C
A

I
D

I
B
A
p
D

K
S

G
A

A

B
S

J

A

F
B
G

B

Harrison 142. 26
.36Brown Hed)

Hay r )
Candi 1 n ( t ) V .56

12Vhtti ock <Eyn) 43.
.30Kid)
34Danny )

. 59Oram CHed) V
Roux ston V44. 06

. 07Riches CCLr
.26V Incent (Ban) Y
.32

Rapi ey
. 45Hawse (BIG)
. 49Stead (Abn)Y

HapkL <Abn) V
. 57Healey V
.58Thomas (Cwi >

Hart 45. 11
. 16Purves (CHI V
20Coil Ins

.27Baker (Eyn) V

.41sher (Cwl

.51Vaish
Pickup (B Lc ) 46. 00

. 23HcCready Hed

.23Rogers
Upstone (Hkn) M
yoore

. soBu tcher (CHI )
Hc.qnn (Hed> 47. 34

.54Cooper
Turner <Cwl 01

.40La ngri sh <Kid

. 52Howse (Hkn) K
ccwi

. 59PI nnock ( Eyn) V
.1osephs fled) V51. 18
Read 52. 27
Barguss (Rad) V53 . 33
Fisher 56. 08
Horgan (Ban)

R
K
L

G
C

J
G

L
s
S
S

R
E

T
A

HI (Cir)K 8. 32
Caffeil
Barrow ( Rad
Capon <Rad)G 9.
Br own <Rad)
Varner (Rad G

n (Oxi G
Read
Case (Rad)
Bar-guss (Rad) G
Gardi ner (Rad ) X.
Bu tier (Oxf ) N
Kennedy (VH)GIO. 00
Greer (Oxf ) G
Pengel Ly (BIG)G. 02

BI encowe (BIG ) N.
Fzckrly (KOKI 1. 05
Read (Rad) K
Patrick <Rad)K
Hobbs

Man 0/40 K = Vet 0/50

COLTS

2
3

5
6

8
9
10

P

A
A
A
X
V
T
R
B

xois (VHH>
Gibbs (VHH)
Akehurst (Vi t)
Flynn<Btc)
Ru b i es (Eyn)
Slater (Cir)
S. Vatts(Ban)
Bryant (Eyn)
Vh1 t I (Eyn>
Nash(BiC)
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